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SOLANA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92075

1000 Aviara Parkway, Suite 100  
Carlsbad, CA 92011

P +1 760 431 4200 | F +1 760 454 3869

www.cushwake.com

740 LOMAS SANTA FE DR.
SOLANA BEACH GATEWAY BUSINESS CENTER

NEWLY RENOVATED  |  FOR LEASE



PROPERTY HIGHLIGHTS

Great accessibility & freeway visible 
signage from Interstate-5

Abundant parking

Located directly across Lomas Santa Fe Dr. 
from the Solana Beach Towne Centre which 
includes Sprouts Farmers Market, Starbucks, and 
numerous other restaurant and retail amenities

Great central location walking distance 
to recreational facilities and the beach

Close proximity to Solana Beach 
Coaster & AmTrak station

Asking lease rate: $3.85/RSF + Utilities

Under new ownership and management

Building renovation just completed
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Survey Accuracy:  +/- %0.09

(As Measured:  April 2017)
(Last Updated:  February 2018)

FIRST FLOOR

PREPARED FOR:
FROLANDER FAMILY TRUST
1217 W. SAN MARCOS BLVD.
SAN MARCOS, CA  92078
Tel  (760) 815-4875

740 LOMAS SANTA FE
SOLANA BEACH, CA

TEL: (888) 393-6655
FILE: 17-176

LASERTECH® is a registered US trademark of Lasertech® Floorplans Ltd.
Copyright 1998 Lasertech® Floorplans Ltd., All Rights Reserved

LOMAS SANTE FE DRIVE

AREAS COMPUTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ANSI/BOMA (Z65.1) 2010 OFFICE STANDARD,
METHOD A (LEGACY METHOD).

Suite 105

697 RSF

Available 30 Days
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Survey Accuracy:  +/- %0.08

SECOND FLOOR

PREPARED FOR:
FROLANDER FAMILY TRUST
1217 W. SAN MARCOS BLVD.
SAN MARCOS, CA  92078
Tel  (760) 815-4875

740 LOMAS SANTA FE
SOLANA BEACH, CA

TEL: (888) 393-6655
FILE: 17-176

LASERTECH® is a registered US trademark of Lasertech® Floorplans Ltd.
Copyright 1998 Lasertech® Floorplans Ltd., All Rights Reserved

AREAS COMPUTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ANSI/BOMA (Z65.1) 2010 OFFICE STANDARD,
METHOD A (LEGACY METHOD).

(As Measured:  April 2017)
(Last Updated:  May 2018)
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solana beach, california 92075
p (858) 509-2123

143 s cedros avenue,  suite c-101
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(architecture and interior design)

c  o  p  y  r  i  g  h  t      n  o  t  i  c  e
this material is owned by and is the exclusive

property of solomon ferguson inc., and is supplied
to the client on a confidential basis, solely for use
in connection with the project hereon. federal law
prohibits the reproduction, display, sale, or other
disposition of this document without the express

written consent of
solomon interior design, inc.

not for construction until permitted. these plans
have been issued prior to a building permit and

are subject to change.

 FLOOR PLAN 

FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES

FLOOR PLAN SCALE: 1/4" = 1'0"

1. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR SOFFIT AND LIGHTING INFORMATION.
2. WRITTEN DIMS. TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE ON THE CONST. DOCS. DO NOT

SCALE.
3. DIMS. ARE FROM THE FACE OF FINISHED WALL TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL U.N.O.
4. ALL MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMT. SHALL BE APPLIED,

INSTALLED, CONNECTED, ERECTED, USED, CLEANED, AND CONDITIONED IN
ACCORDANCE W/ THE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS OR
INSTRUCTIONS.

5. ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A MANNER ACCEPTABLE TO THE OWNER.
6. U.N.O., THE G.C. SHALL PROVIDE AND PAY ALL LABOR, MATERIALS EQUIPMENT,

TOOLS, CONST. EQUIPMT, MACHINERY, TRANSPORTATION, PERMITS AND OTHER
SERVICES AND FACILITIES NECESSARY FOR PROPER AND TIMELY EXECUTION OF
WORK.

7. THE TENANTS CONTRACTOR WARRANTS TO THE OWNER AND TO THE ARCHITECT
THAT ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMT FURNISHED UNDER THE CONTRACT ARE NEW
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED AND THAT ALL WORK WILL BE AS SPECIFIED & FREE
OF DEFECTS.

8. FOR ALL WOOD MEMBER REQUIRED BY CODE TO BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED,
PROVIDE PRESSURE IMPREGNATION WITH FIRE RETARDANT CHEMICALS TO PROVIDE
UL PRS FIRE HAZARD CLASSIFICATION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A UL
LABEL CERTIFYING THIS CLASSIFICATION AND FM DIAMOND.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

13. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REPLACE ANY FIREPROOFING REMOVED FROM THE
BUILDING STRUCTURE DURING DEMOLITION/CONSTRUCTION.

14. ACCESS PANELS IN WALL FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL ACCESS TO
BE FLUSH FRAMELESS GYP. BD. PANELS.

15. ALL GLASS, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR AND ALL STOREFRONT METAL TO BE CLEANED
WITH A LIQUID DETERGENT AT COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION.

9. APPROVED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQ'D BY LOCAL
AUTHORITY; USE SEMI-RECESSED CABINET - BY CONTRACTOR (TO BE APPROVED BY
DESIGNER).

10. ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTIVE FLOOR OR SHAFT WALLS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION DETAILS THAT CONFORMS TO UL
STANDARDS FOR THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEMS.  THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWING DETAILS WHICH SHOW COMPLETE CONFORMANCE TO
THE UL LISTING TO THE ARCHITECT.  SUCH DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO ANY

      CITY INSPECTORS.  THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE SPECIFIC FOR EACH PENETRATION
WITH ALL VARIABLES DEFINED.

11. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTITIONS AND FURRINGS TO HAVE METAL
CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH.

12. HVAC CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRWGS FOR INTENDED DIFFUSER DUCT,
THERM. LOCATIONS, ETC. FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALL. OF
SAME.

16. PROVIDE DIAGONAL BRACING TO STRUCTURE ABOVE ALL DOORS, GLAZING HEADS
AND JAMBS AS REQUIRED TO MAKE ASSEMBLY RIGID.

17. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING INTEGRITY OF RATED PARTITIONS
& STRUCTURE PARTICULARLY WHERE PENETRATED BY VARIOUS TRADES AND
SERVICES.

18. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL PAPER COVERING APPLIED
TO THE STOREFRONT GLAZING DURING CONSTRUCTION AND MERCHANDISING.

19. THE G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FINAL CLEAN UP OF THE ENTIRE PREMISES TO
INCLUDE BY NOT LIMITED TO FLOORS, MILLWORK, FIXTURES, ETC.  FOLLOWING THE
INSTALLATION OF THE MILLWORK. ONCE BEFORE TURNOVER AND ONCE BEFORE
OPEN.

20. G.C. SHALL SUPPLY & INSTALL PROPER AND ADEQUATE WOOD BLOCKING TO
SUPPORT ALL OWNER SUPPLIED AND MWC APPLIED & INSTALLED ITEMS FOR FIRM
AND SECURE INSTALLATION ON WALLS, COLUMNS, ETC.  GC SHALL COORDINATE
WITH MWC FOR REQUIRED LOCATIONS AND ADEQUACY OF BLOCKING REQUIREMENT

      AND PROVIDE ALL SUCH BLOCKING PRIOR TO CLOSING UP ANY AND ALL WALLS, 
      COLUMNS, ETC.  IF REQUIRED BY CODE AND LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL, SUCH 
      BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED TO MEET SUCH REQUIREMENT.
21. G.C. SHALL PROVIDE LABORERS FOR THE REMOVAL OF CARDBOARD BOXES, TRASH
      AND MOVING OF MERCHANDISE BEFORE AND AFTER TURNOVER FOR DURATION OF
      AT LEAST (1) DAY AND MAX (3) DAYS.
22. WALL AND CEILING MATERIALS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FLAME SPREAD

CLASSIFICATIONS IN CBC TABLE 803.9.
23. EXISTING INTERIOR STAIR TREADS ARE MARKED AT THE UPPER APPROACH AND THE

LOWER TREAD OF EACH STAIR, BY A STRIP OF CLEARLY CONTRASTING COLOR. THE
STRIP MUST BE AT LEAST 2" WIDE(BUT NOT MORE THAN 4" WIDE). THE STRIP MUST BE
PLACED PARALLEL TO AND NOT MORE THAN 1" FROM THE NOSE OF THE STEP OR
LANDING. THE STRIP SHALL BE AS SLIP RESISTANT AS THE OTHER TREADS.

     CBC 11B-504.4.1.

A-2.1

EXISTING DOOR- PROTECT DURING CONSTRUCTION

NEW DOOR PER SCHEDULE

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN- PROTECT DURING
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FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
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x
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CONCEPTUAL PLANS
SUITE 205

Suite 205

796 RSF

Conceptual Plan #1 Conceptual Plan #3Conceptual Plan #2
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JOE ANDERSON 
760.431.4209 
joe.anderson@cushwake.com 
CA Lic. #01280854

BROOKS CAMPBELL 
760.431.4215 
brooks.campbell@cushwake.com 
CA Lic. #01380901

For more information, please contact:
1000 Aviara Parkway, Suite 100  

Carlsbad, CA 92011

P +1 760 431 4200 | F +1 760 454 3869

www.cushwake.com

©2019 Cushman & Wakefield.  All rights reserved.  The information contained in this communication is strictly confidential.  This information has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable but has not been verified.  NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION, EXPRESS OR 
IMPLIED, IS MADE AS TO THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY (OR PROPERTIES) REFERENCED HEREIN OR AS TO THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN, AND SAME IS SUBMITTED SUBJECT TO ERRORS, OMISSIONS, CHANGE 
OF PRICE, RENTAL OR OTHER CONDITIONS, WITHDRAWAL WITHOUT NOTICE, AND TO ANY SPECIAL LISTING CONDITIONS IMPOSED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER(S).  ANY PROJECTIONS, OPINIONS OR ESTIMATES ARE SUBJECT TO UNCERTAINTY AND DO NOT SIGNIFY 

CURRENT OR FUTURE PROPERTY PERFORMANCE.

SOLANA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92075

740 LOMAS SANTA FE DR.
SOLANA BEACH GATEWAY BUSINESS CENTER

NEWLY RENOVATED  |  FOR LEASE


